

d
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21111/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2011 in WA
No.3515/2010 (S-R) of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EKANATHA REDDY G

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the contempt
proceedings initiated by the respondent are
stayed.

Tag the instant matter along with SLP (C)
Nos.22176-22186/2010.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master