

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14870-15136/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30.11.2011 in W.A. Nos.503, 3990-91/2011 c/w W.A. No.3120/2010, W.A. No.3130/2010, W.A. No.3131/2010, W.A. No.220-223/2011, W.A. No.3132/2010, W.A. No.3133/2010 etc. of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.G.SHIVLINGAPPA AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C)Nos.22176-22186 of 2010.
In the meanwhile, contempt proceedings, if any, shall be kept in abeyance.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|