

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.22176-22186/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 03/11/2009 in WA No.848/2008 and WA
No.450/2007 and in WP No.6752/2008, WP No.8383/2008, WP No.20222/2007, WP
No.7373/2008, WP No.4373/2008, WP No.19745/2007, WP No.126/2008, WP
No.15025/2006 and WP No.19744/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

P.S. TO THE GOVT. OF KARNATAKA & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGEGOWDA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and with prayer for
interim relief) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 21111 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 31565-31566 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
permission to file additional documents)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 14870-15136 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and vacating
interim order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 34458-34462 of 2012
(With office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 34465 of 2012
(With office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 33613 of 2012
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 3973 of 2013
(With office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 4270 of 2013
(With office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 4271 of 2013

(With office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 439 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 4272 of 2013
(With office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 4273 of 2013
(With office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 4269 of 2013
(With office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 12494-12500 of 2013
(With office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 11073 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NOS.15821-15829/2013
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NOS.16729-16731/2013
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NOS.20874-20875/2013
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.21498/2013
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 17/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirudh, Adv.
Mr. Venkatakrishna, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

SLP(C) 31565-566/09 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. V. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Muthu Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Mr. B.R. Mohan Kumar, Adv.

SLP(C)14870-15136/12

Respondent-in-person

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, the
matters are adjourned till next week.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|